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ENROLLMENT & TRANSFER CENTER – WHO TO CONTACT 
GENERAL INFORMATION – PHONE 503-916-3205  EMAIL – enrollment-office@pps.net 

DIRECTOR – Judy Brennan – jbrennan@pps.net  TECHNICAL APPLICATION SUPPORT – Stephen Rouffy – srouffy@pps.net 
Yasmine Reyes - yreyes@pps.net   Keisha Mateo – kmateo@pps.net 

(GENERAL INFORMATION/FOREIGN EXCHANGE)  (GENERAL INFORMATION/INTERDISTRICT TRANSFER) 
STUDENT PLACEMENT SPECIALISTS   503-916-2000 (extensions below)  

Your Placement Specialist is determined by the school a student is requesting to transfer TO. 
Olga Bobrovnik Suzanne Oliver Patricia Helme Elizabeth Ordaz Jessica Southward 
obobrovnik@pps.net soliver@pps.net phelme@pps.net eordaz@pps.net jsouthward@pps.net 
Ext 71159 Ext 71155 Ext 71158 Ext 71156 Ext 71152 
Russian Speaker  Spanish Speaker Spanish Speaker  
Alameda E.S. 

Beaumont M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Beverly Cleary K-8 

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt 
E.S. 

Capitol Hill E.S. 

Grant H.S. 
-JAPANESE IMMERSION 

Harriet Tubman M.S. 
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

Hayhurst E.S. 

Ida B Wells H.S. 

Irvington E.S. 

Jackson M.S. 

Kelly E.S. 
-RUSSIAN IMMERSION 

Laurelhurst K-8 

Maplewood E.S. 

Markham E.S. 

Rieke E.S. 

Robert Gray M.S. 

Sabin E.S. 

Stephenson E.S. 

Arleta Elementary 

Cleveland H.S. 
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

Creston E.S. 

Duniway Elementary 

Franklin H.S. 
-RUSSIAN IMMERSION 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 
Abernethy E.S. 

Glencoe E.S. 

Grout E.S. 

Hosford M.S. 

Kellogg M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Lane M.S. 
-RUSSIAN IMMERSION 

Lewis E.S. 

Llewellyn E.S. 

Marysville E.S. 

Mt. Tabor M.S. 
-JAPANESE IMMERSION 

Sellwood M.S. 

Whitman E.S. 

Woodmere E.S. 

Ainsworth E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Atkinson E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Beach School 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Cesar Chavez School 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Harrison Park M.S. 
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

James John E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Jason Lee E.S. 

Lent E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

McDaniel H.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 
-VIETNAMESE IMMERSION  

Rigler E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Rose City Park E.S. 
-VIETNAMESE IMMERSION 

Roseway Heights 
M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 
-VIETNAMESE IMMERSION 

Scott E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Sitton E.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Vernon K-8 

Vestal E.S. 

Astor K-8 

Benson H.S. 

Bridlemile E.S. 

Chapman E.S. 

Chief Joseph 
Elementary 

Clark E.S.  
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

Faubion PK-8 

Forest Park E.S. 

George M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Lincoln H.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr. E.S. 
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

Ockley Green M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Peninsula K-5 

Richmond E.S. 
-JAPANESE IMMERSION 

Roosevelt H.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Rosa Parks E.S. 

Skyline K-8 

West Sylvan M.S. 
-SPANISH IMMERSION 

Woodlawn PK-5 

Woodstock E.S. 
-CHINESE IMMERSION 

ACCESS Academy 
Alternative Program 

 

Bridger-Creative 
Science School 

 

Buckman E.S. 

 

da Vinci Arts M.S. 

 

Jefferson H.S. – 
Middle College 
Program 

 

Metropolitan 
Learning Center K-12 

 

Odyssey Program 

 

Sunnyside 
Environmental K-8 

 

Winterhaven K-8 

  


